

### **GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA** IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR PSU SMALL DAMS SECTION **MERGED AREAS)**

Plot #27. Street #12. Sector, E-8, Phase-VII, Hayatabad, Peshawar. **2** 091-9219537

No 625/Zangoti/PSU(SD)/MA

14th March. 2022 Dated

To

The Director, Information Department Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: -

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER (2<sup>nd</sup> Time).

Enclosed please find herewith Seven Copies of Notice Inviting Tender for "Construction of Zangoti Small Dam district North Waziristan" ADP#2336/210107 (2021-22) for publishing in 03 leading national dailies at least.

It is therefore requested that publication may please be arranged on priority basis and bill of cost may be sent in duplication to this office for payment.

Encls: As above.

Project Director PSU small Dams Merged Areas

)mmmmes

Copy alongwith its enclosure is forwarded to the: -

The Director General Small Dams Irrigation Department Peshawar. 1)

Managing Director, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulation 2) Authority Peshawar, KPPRA with the request to upload the same at your website.

Assistant Director (Web) Irrigation Department Peshawar with the request to 3) upload the same on official website of the Irrigation Department.

PS to Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Irrigation Department Peshawar 4)

> **Project Director PSU Small Dams Merged Areas**

# GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA <u>DIRECTORATE GENERAL SMALL DAMS IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT</u>

## 2<sup>nd</sup> TIME NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING

## <u>Single Stage Single Envelope Procedure</u>

Project Director PSU Small Dams Merged Area Peshawar invites electronic bids in accordance with KPPRA procurement Rules 2014 on single stage single Envelope procedure for the following work, from eligible Firms/Contractors registered with PEC and Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in required category.

S.No.	Name of Work	Required Category	PEC Code	Earnest Money
1.	Zangoti Small Dam District North Waziristan" ADP No. 2336 210107(2021-2022		CE-04	2% of estimated cost

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. Bid Solicitation Documents containing Instructions to Bidders can be downloaded from Irrigation website <a href="http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/">http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/</a> as well as KPPRA website otherwise bids submitted without these documents (duly filled) will be considered non responsive.
- 2. Bid Solicitation Documents issued to the bidders contains requirements for eligible bidders and other important terms and conditions.
- 3. Electronic Bidding shall be done on "above / below system" on BOQ/Engineer estimate, based on MRS/NSI where applicable only two digits after the decimal point shall be considered for evaluation purpose.
- 4. In case the bidder quote more than 15% below on Engineer Estimate & the bid is not accompanied by the additional security, then the bid shall be considered as non-responsive & the 2<sup>nd</sup> lowest bidder & so on will be considered accordingly
- 5. The Employer has the authority to reject any bid or all the bids assigning cogent reasons.
- 6. Bid security of the 1st, 2nd and 3rd lowest electronic bidder for the specific work will be retained by the Department for one week after issuance of letter of acceptance to the successful bidder.
- 7. All the bidder / Firms must be register with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority.
- 8. All the prevailing KPPRA Acts / Rules updated instruction/notifications and other Government Notifications will be applicable issued from time to time.
- 9. The interested firms/contractors may obtain clarification regarding bid solicitation documents during office hours on any working day from the office of the undersigned.

10. The last date for E-bid submission is 31-03-2022 at 12:00 PM which will be opened on 31-03-2022 at 12:30 PM in the office of the undersigned in presence of Contractors and their representatives.

Project Director
PSU Small Dam Merged Area
Directorate General Small Dam
Irrigation Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Hayatabad, Peshawar

Address: Plot No. 27, Street No. 12, Sector E-8, Phase-VII Phone No. 091-9219537

Email; psusmalldam@gmail.com